

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee

v.

SERGE KOWALCHUK, a/k/a
SERHIJ KOWALCZUK,

Appellant.

COURT OF APPEALS NO. 83-1571

Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania

APPELLEE'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

NEAL M. SHER
Director

MICHAEL WOLF
Deputy Director

JEFFREY N. MAUSNER
Trial Attorney

Office of Special Investigations
Criminal Division
Department of Justice
1377 K St., N.W., #195
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 633-2240 or 633-2502

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY CONCLUDED THAT DEFENDANT ILLEGALLY PROCURED HIS CITIZENSHIP BY MAKING MATERIAL MISREPRESENTATIONS IN APPLYING FOR A VISA	1
A. The Chaunt Test of Materiality is Applicable to the Instant Case	2
B. The District Court Correctly Found That Defendant Made Misrepresentations to Gain Entry into the United States	5
C. The District Court Correctly Concluded That Defendant's Misrepresentations Were Material	11
II. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY CONCLUDED THAT DEFENDANT'S ASSISTANCE IN THE PERSECUTION OF CIVILIANS MADE HIM INELIGIBLE FOR A VISA UNDER THE DP ACT	14
A. Section 2 of the DP Act Did Not Require Proof of "Personal" Participation in Persecution	18
III. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY CONCLUDED THAT DEFENDANT'S VOLUNTARY ASSISTANCE TO THE ENEMY FORCES MADE HIM INELIGIBLE FOR A VISA UNDER THE DP ACT	20
Conclusion	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>CASES</u>	
<u>Chaunt v. United States</u> , 364 U.S. 350 (1960)	2,3-5,11,13
<u>In re Zycholc</u> , 43 F.2d 438 (E.D. Mich. 1930)	4
<u>Kassab v. Immigration and Naturalization Service</u> , 364 F.2d 806 (6th Cir. 1966)	3,5
<u>Krasnov v. Dinan</u> , 465 F.2d 1298 (3d Cir. 1972)	17
<u>Landon v. Clarke</u> , 239 F.2d 631 (1st Cir. 1956)	4
<u>Langhammer v. Hamilton</u> , 295 F.2d 642 (1st Cir. 1961)	3
<u>Matter of Altman</u> , A-7991300-1	9,10
<u>Matter of B-- and P--</u> , 2 I&N Dec. 638 (BIA 1946), <u>aff'd</u> , Atty. Gen. (1947)	4
<u>United States v. Demjanjuk</u> , 518 F.Supp. 1362 (N.D. Ohio 1981), <u>aff'd</u> , 680 F.2d 32 (6th Cir.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 459 U.S. 1036 (1982)	8
<u>United States v. Dercacz</u> , 530 F.Supp. 1348 (E.D.N.Y.) (1982)	8,18,20
<u>United States v. Fedorenko</u> , 597 F.2d 946 (5th Cir. 1979), <u>aff'd on other grounds</u> , 449 U.S. 490 (1981)	2,3,5,8,11 12,19,20
<u>United States v. Koziy</u> , 540 F.Supp. 25 (S.D. Fla. 1982), <u>aff'd</u> , 728 F.2d 1314 (11th Cir.), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 105 S.Ct. 130, 83 L.Ed.2d 70 (1984)	8
<u>United States v. Linnas</u> , 527 F.Supp. 426 (E.D.N.Y. 1981), <u>aff'd</u> , 685 F.2d 427 (2d Cir.), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 459 U.S. 883 (1982)	8
<u>United States v. Osidach</u> , 513 F.Supp. 51 (E.D. Pa. 1981)	18,20
<u>United States v. Palciauskas</u> , 559 F.Supp. 1294 (M.D. Fla. 1983), <u>aff'd</u> , 734 F.2d 625 (11th Cir. 1984)	3,8
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Displaced Persons Act of 1948, Pub.L.No. 80-774, 62 Stat. 1009, as amended, Pub.L.No. 81-555, 64 Stat. 219 (1950)	1,7-9,11-15 18,19,21
Refugee Relief Act, Pub.L.No. 83-203, 67 Stat. 400 (1953)	19
